NOTE: HYDRO—BLEND VERTICAL MOUNT SYSTEM PART NUMBERS CONTAIN THE ABBREVIATION "VM”
THIS ABBREVIATION DENOTES THE SYSTEMS MOUNTING ORIENTATION (SEE PACKING SLIP FOR PUMP NUMBER)

VM = VERTICAL MOUNT - DESIGNED TO MOUNT ON A VERTICAL SURFACE (I.E. A WALL)

VERTICAL MOUNTING SURFACE

\:.m. A WALL)

SIDE VIEW
SCALE: 1:5
A‘u\wcnjoz TUBE
ﬁooﬂ/
VALVE
N
>25gal. DRUM
SCALE: 1:20

FRONT VIEW

SCALE: 1:5

C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\Paper—Work\Mounting ions\IS3-VM-Mounting ions.dwg

[ScAte: TSHeET: DATE:
NOTED 1 of 1 “OA\AU\OQ

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

SC

DK

SERIES:

REVISION: REVISED BY; DATE:

A

HYDRO * BLEND®
5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
PHONE: (208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com

PART NUMBER:

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
-IS3-
VERTICAL MOUNT




REVISION:

269-7.000
/

201
~

241
/

284
—~|

®<<>m 269-6.00 STARTING WITH SERIAL NO.
(V—=02138 THRU V-02140), 08/04/98.

a<<>w 269—6.00 STARTING WITH TWO SYSTEMS WITHOUT

PUMPS, 09/22/98.

@ PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
216 (x2) 232 (x2) — - — -
207 207 269-8.000 229 (x2) 005—H20 FILTER | Sticker Water Filter 1
593 Ax@/ \ p\mmf (x2) 005—MAX_PRESSURE]| Sticker — Water Inlet — Maximum Inlet Pressure 1
153 Hose Washer — 3/4—GHT — Red Vinyl 1
201 Jaco Male Connector — 3/8 Tube OD — 3/8 MNPT 1
— Polypro
Jaco Male Elbow — 3/8 Tube OD — 3/8 MNPT
204 1
— Polypro
Jaco Male Elbow — 3/8 Tube OD — 1/4 MNPT
207 P 2
— Polypro
213 Flow Meter — 4/40 GPH — 70 PSI 1
216 Screw — 1/4-20 x 2.0 — Round Head SLTD 2
— 18-8 SST
217 Screw — 6-32 x 1—-1/2 — Round Head SLTD 4
286 — 18-8 SST
2031 Nut — Hex Nylock — Wd 11/32 x Ht Full — 8-32 2
— Plated
229 Washer — .174 ID x 3/8 OD x .031 Thick — SST 6
230 Nut — Garden Hose — Wd 1-1/4 x Ht .630 1
— 3/4-11.5 NH — Electroless Nickel Plated Brass
232 Bolt — 8-32 x 5/8 — Hex Head — 18—8 SST 2
241 Coupler — 3/8 FNPT — 1—-1/2 Long — Sch 80 PVC| 1
256 Housing, Water Filter — 3/8 FNPT 1
256C Filter Cartridge— 30 Micron 1
Nut — Hex Keps with Tooth Washer — Wd 5/16
257K x Ht .105 — 6—32 — Plated 4
261 Foot — Rubber 4
269-7.000 Injection Tube 1
213 2818 269-8.000 Injection Tube 1
005—MAX 281B Mounting Bracket — Ametek Filter Housing 1
s ™~ PRESSURE 284 Adapter — 3/8 MNPT x 3/4 MGHT — SST 1
(@D} / (@D \ 286 Shelf — 13.0 x 12.0 x 11.0 — (IS3) — SST 1
/] 401—-1.475 Inlet Fitting — 3/8 MNPT — SST 1
D) @ B | 593 Spacer — Acetdl P
204 e 6040—A—V,HM Hydro—Blend Proportioner 1
GPH p
 — WATER
| 40 D
i [ [ v
LT TR T 401-1.475
Tl
RN
Ififrrrr /oom\%o FILTER
SERAL 10 10 IR
o #i# ] Ty
[N
| ™26
N
|©)] [N
U4
— /mmmo
217 (x4)
229 (x4)
261 (x4)
257K (x4)
C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\Systems\IS3—6040—A—V,VM.dwg
SHIPPING INFORMATION: FOOT VALVE NO. = 9402—250 & [ R
SMALL CROWN SYSTEM BOX = 001-5 Wmmwﬁﬁz%cmwz@wh mmmemmU 1:4.5 1 of 1 07,/02/98
FOAM PACKAGED AMO x 15 x Amv PUMP SCHEMATIC REQUIRED [oRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: :*uxo.nrm:ue
HYDRO—BLEND STAMP LOGO SYSTEM SCHEMATIC REQUIRED scC DK ﬂ‘
5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. STICKER SERES: PESCRIPTION PHONE: (208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com
LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF BOX 7 GPM IS3—SYSTEM PART NUMBER:
TREVISED BY: DATE
1S3—-06040—-A—V,VM
B SC 01/13/09




REVERSING ROD ASSY.

OUTLET FITTING ASSY.

130V O'RING 11 .
225 WASHER (x2) TN\ 116N ORING v )ORING
- 9626) 228 mo@zm,z?mv V') 293 SPRING 568\ INJECTION
536 POPPET -
rl/x//y? K 656 REVERSNG ROD 655 RETAINER 200 )JACO 2000/ TUBE
@ _x 891 OUTLET FITTING FITTING O'RING
WIPER 177 MICRO—ADJ.
NPP cuipe | 827
POLY—PAK BouT ummﬁz_qmmmﬁv PUMP Y SPRING
AT - (x2) HEAD
AR SeAL © s61 1 235 )SNAP BODY /
MICRO—=ADJ. (" g 214 RING
KNOB — — / O'RING
END PLATE (x2)
susine. 9570 — mm%@A
END PLATE AR = )i
T T — Y X2
BUSHING : Iy
INDICATOR .
>w W/ﬂ WASHER, 8% 120 O'RING LOWER
LOCK v VALVE
UWH>7 h > wasner| 221 =) e SCREW
SCALE: 1:2 249 9803 606 @ @ O M — > ‘<
LOCK VALVE BLOCK szc HOSE  INLET mzc@ CHEMICAL
KNOB ASSY. PLATE NUT  FITTING  PLATE CYLINDER ﬁu C Z ﬁu I W>U
HYDRO—BLEND STAMP DATE
STICKER T ON V\B-INLET >mw{
TOGGLE LEVER ASSY.
224 NUT BEARING HOUSING ASSY. (x2) U m%>7 h _mw
SPRING 229 TWASHER ﬁWUDW_MHmo RING SCALE: 1:3
oL BOLLER R VALVE 245 BEARING VALVE MODEL NO. /003~ REVERSING ROD BRACKET ASSY.
259 ROLL PIN BLOCK 413 BEARING HOUSING STICKER\6040 257K NUT (x2)
SNAP 258 BUMPER SCREW (x2)
ACTUATING _ EMO 118\ O'RING MAX INLET 851 REVERSING ROD BRACKET
ARM -+ (x2) N )(x2) PRESSURE
O'RING o H ﬁ STICKER
SCREW I N
(x4) O'RING PLUG
B=| | o 591 )2
(LY HoSE 130 \O'RING
ri/% WASHER . (113 N J(x2) ﬁw m
A N 0
/i
SERIAL NO. o) “
STICKER PUMP HEAD
QuAD( 111
RING | NaT ASST. ) )
- i
=T il E—— d
CHEMICAL PISTON & % SEE DETAL B ) () JACO
MICRO—SCREW ASSY. \ FITTING
9701\ 176V V-SEAL (x2)
—V— ) 253 DOWEL PIN s \J@/ S
HDPE / 421 MICRO—SCREW v
701—HDPE CHEM. | !
PIS. HEAD & SHAFT SPRING e
161
N
ENGRAVE ea O'RING O’RING O'RING
SERIAL NO.
MODEL  NO. O 170 (172 serew O'RING
ND PLATE N U (x4)
Foor SCREW BUSHING ASSY. MAIN PISTON  MAIN
(x4) (x4) SEE DETAIL A ASSY. CYLINDER  O'RING CAP SEAL
C:\AUTOCAD\CROWN\ 6 —Series—Pumps\ 7gpm\ 04\ 8040—A-V,HM.dwg
REVISION: SHIPPING INFORMATION: FOOT VALVE NO. = 9402-250 [ =" oA
(A)WAS 178N DOUBLE LIP WIPER, 03/25/02. TOP INSERT = 001144 OPERATING. MANUAL Mmmmwmmo 135 1 of 1 ]08/12/99
T = 0071 EEs HYDRO * BLEND®
GE,UWE SEAL GROOVE DIM. CHANGE, 03/25/02. MIDDLE INSERT = 001—1AB PUMP SCHEMATIC REQUIRED DRAWN B:
BOTTOM INSERT = 001-1AC sc 0K 4
(B) ADDED O’RING COUNTER BORE TO TOP OF ENDPLATE, HYDRO-BLEND STAMP LOGO - 5301 SAWYER AVENUE BOISE, ID 83714
’ PHONE: (208) 375-5000 www.hydroblend.com
10/17/07.
MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. STICKER 7 GPM 407 PART NUMBER:
) LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF BOX .
(B)WAS 112N O'RING, 10/17/07. — - 5040 —A—V HM
b
B1 sc 01/12/09




	IS3-VM-Mounting-Instructions
	IS3-6040-A-V,VM
	6040-A-V_HM

